
2008 Kent Schools Ski  Championship
Individual Slalom Results

MINI - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 96 Caitlin Lewington Anthony Roper (ind) 3 14.47 14.31 28.78
2 93 Lauren Vale Stewart Flemming (ind) 2 14.77 14.81 29.58
3 43 Kerrie Johnson St Andrews 4 17.68 16.88 34.56
4 176 Lydia Kirton Kings A 3 17.78 17.25 35.03
5 44 Emily Johnson St Andrews 2 18.14 18.38 36.52
6 56 Honor Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill B 3 18.93 18.34 37.27
7 97 Amber Cordingley Lordswood (ind) 3 18.43 19.35 37.78
8 11 Lucy Steward Oak Lodge C 3 19.60 19.44 39.04
9 45 Madison Rowlands St Andrews (ind) 3 20.91 19.38 40.29

10 57 Imogen Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill B 1 21.26 21.66 42.92
11 27 Emma Smith Hempstead C 4 23.37 25.00 48.37
12 86 Ellen King Barham B 4 26.09 23.57 49.66
13 108 Laura Peirce Stowting Primary 4 21.90 37.14 59.04
14 28 Sienna Allen Hempstead C 3 30.90 33.93 64.83

111 Hannah Wain Stowting Primary (ind) 2 DNS DNS
109 Sara Wain Stowting Primary 4 19.64 DSQ

76 Lola Wheeler Cobham B 3 DSQ 20.26
8 Laura Martin Oak Lodge B 3 DSQ 22.86

MINI - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 166 Christopher Owens Pickhurst 4 13.29 13.11 26.40
2 135 Merrick Southall St Martins Primary 3 14.34 14.68 29.02
3 70 Theo Gander Cobham A 4 14.96 14.78 29.74
4 134 Frankie Miller-Hastings St Martins Primary 3 17.73 16.58 34.31
5 20 Jack Ludlow Hempstead A 4 17.56 16.80 34.36
6 110 Alex Ashman Stowting Primary 3 18.06 18.39 36.45
7 74 Joel Gibson Cobham B 4 18.64 17.83 36.47
8 99 Alex Rattigan Hextable Primary (ind) 2 18.37 18.42 36.79
9 5 Ben Steward Oak Lodge B 4 18.84 18.20 37.04

10 23 Jordon Cooke Hempstead B 4 19.77 18.80 38.57
11 112 Edan Roberts Stowting Primary (ind) 2 19.45 20.17 39.62
12 26 Alex Cutone Hempstead C 4 20.41 20.38 40.79
13 61 Jack Forryan St David's College 4 20.57 20.73 41.30
14 6 Jed Sexton Oak Lodge B 4 21.08 20.38 41.46
15 85 William Pearson Barham B 4 21.69 20.50 42.19
16 9 Harry Scott-Munro Oak Lodge C 4 21.79 20.70 42.49
17 10 Bertie Pearcey Oak Lodge C 2 22.02 21.01 43.03
18 12 Zac Holloway Oak Lodge C 4 21.69 21.71 43.40
19 22 Conner Gilronan Hempstead B 4 22.61 23.25 45.86
20 7 Max Talliss Oak Lodge B 4 23.61 22.35 45.96
21 72 Jacob Wilder Cobham A 4 23.52 23.12 46.64



22 71 Bradley Smith Cobham A 3 28.74 19.79 48.53
23 24 Kieran Allen Hempstead B 3 35.57 22.17 57.74
24 25 Todd Gilronan Hempstead C 3 45.82 27.76 73.58
25 53 Jack Tierney Gads Hill A 4 17.27 60.22 77.49

180 Felix Quantril Kings B 3 DSQ 17.40
75 Jude Gibson Cobham B 3 19.07 DSQ

G&B - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 177 Annabel Kirton Kings A 6 15.14 15.30 30.44
2 83 Jemima Crathorne Barham A 6 16.93 16.81 33.74
3 169 Rachel Leader Pickhurst 6 17.89 17.44 35.33
4 55 Abbie Turner Gads Hill B 6 18.62 17.60 36.22
5 3 Lydia Rowland Oak Lodge A 6 18.63 18.13 36.76
6 54 Libby Horner Gads Hill B 5 19.49 18.04 37.53
7 82 Lulu Uden Barham A 6 20.16 19.35 39.51
8 84 Aoife Bye Barham A 5 20.19 19.42 39.61
9 4 Charlotte Gaynor Oak Lodge A 5 19.83 20.49 40.32

10 21 Rebecca Goodhew Hempstead B 5 22.75 21.94 44.69
11 87 Jade Mountain Barham B 5 32.35 26.73 59.08
12 62 Isobel Vowles St David's College 5 20.61 57.99 78.60

81 Guilia Harte Barham A 6 12.98 DSQ
63 Ellen Lennox St David's College 5 DSQ 18.74

G&B - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 133 Frazer Southall St Martins Primary 6 11.94 12.01 23.95
2 102 Mitchell Fenwick Madginford Park (ind) 6 12.40 12.64 25.04
3 64 Charles Wheelhouse St David's College 6 13.64 13.42 27.06
4 69 Oscar Gander Cobham A 6 13.82 13.84 27.66
5 167 Andrew Owens Pickhurst 6 13.80 13.90 27.70
6 41 Rumaan Qureshi St Andrews 6 14.11 13.92 28.03
7 17 George Loukaras Hempstead A 6 15.39 14.90 30.29
8 50 Zac Lucas Gads Hill A 6 15.37 15.38 30.75
9 1 Richard Webb Oak Lodge A 6 15.98 16.47 32.45

10 18 Tommy Prentice Hempstead A 5 16.59 16.14 32.73
11 42 Thomas Gwynne St Andrews 6 17.22 16.09 33.31
12 174 Ben Reader Kings A 6 17.12 17.46 34.58
13 19 Tom Smith Hempstead A 6 18.09 17.57 35.66
14 175 Edward Quantril Kings A 6 18.05 17.93 35.98
15 51 William Lindsay Gads Hill A 6 18.61 17.47 36.08
16 2 Freddie Pearcey Oak Lodge A 5 18.24 18.14 36.38
17 179 Robbie Swanson Kings B 6 18.86 18.24 37.10
18 88 Chris King Barham B 6 21.35 19.38 40.73
19 107 Roan Lineham Stowting Primary 5 20.98 19.78 40.76
20 100 Isaac Bergin Lyminge (ind) 5 20.68 21.14 41.82
21 178 William Carter Kings B 5 21.01 21.34 42.35
22 73 Oliver Cooper Cobham B 5 17.58 40.54 58.12
23 181 James Edwards Kings B 5 22.66 41.66 64.32

168 Toby Askins Pickhurst 6 18.21 DNS
52 Christian De Grussa Gads Hill A 6 20.72 DSQ



MID - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 60 Rachel Symons Barton Court 9 11.98 11.68 23.66
2 94 Nicola Vale Cator Park (ind) 9 12.07 11.75 23.82
3 29 Ellie Steward Hayes A 8 12.24 12.10 24.34
4 92 Beth Williams Simon Langton Girls 8 13.18 12.68 25.86
5 90 Polly Crathorne Simon Langton Girls 9 18.07 17.79 35.86
6 38 Summer Tyler Hayes C 8 23.95 22.19 46.14
7 91 Eleanor Bergin Simon Langton Girls 7 25.63 25.23 50.86

46 Emily Evans Rochester Girls Grammar 9 DNS DNS

MID - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 77 Josh Goodman Sackville 9 11.76 10.71 22.47
2 162 Kieran Greene Borden Grammar 8 11.39 11.52 22.91
3 101 James Gibb St Anselms (ind) 7 12.04 11.66 23.70
4 13 William Thompson Sutton Valence 9 11.95 11.80 23.75
5 150 Max Moss S. J. W .M .S 7 11.96 11.96 23.92
6 153 Laurence Willows Wilmington Grammar 7 12.09 12.00 24.09
7 59 Peter Limb Barton Court 8 12.12 12.16 24.28
8 66 Daniel Symons Chaucer 9 12.18 12.43 24.61
9 79 Alex Fitzpatrick Sackville 9 12.28 12.41 24.69

10 171 Harry Wiliams Simon Langton Boys 9 12.76 12.55 25.31
11 144 Kieran Southall Folkestone Academy 7 12.93 13.00 25.93
12 170 Cameron Stratton Simon Langton Boys 7 13.38 12.96 26.34
13 106 Naill Hickey Beths Grammar (Ind) 7 13.42 13.26 26.68
14 103 Liam Simber Coopers Tech College (ind) 8 13.38 14.78 28.16
15 14 Jordan Miles Sutton Valence 7 14.04 14.31 28.35
16 126 Nicolas Warrilow Harvey Grammar A 9 14.76 14.80 29.56
17 147 Aiden Houston Folkestone Academy 7 15.27 15.17 30.44
18 137 Oliver Eagle Langley Park Boys A 8 16.69 16.26 32.95
19 139 Rory Leader Langley Park Boys A 9 16.74 16.51 33.25
20 165 Mark Salter Borden Grammar 9 17.22 16.57 33.79
21 141 Jeffrey Roberts Langley Park Boys B 7 17.08 16.74 33.82
22 131 William Graham Harvey Grammar B 7 18.09 16.86 34.95
23 136 Thomas Mead Langley Park Boys A 9 17.85 17.15 35.00
24 143 Robbie Georgel Langley Park Boys B 7 17.15 18.14 35.29
25 138 Daniel Tatten-Birch Langley Park Boys A 9 17.86 18.12 35.98
26 142 Tom Sexton Langley Park Boys B 7 18.02 18.30 36.32
27 16 Miles Sutton Sutton Valence 9 18.81 17.78 36.59
28 35 Joe Lawrence Hayes B 7 18.97 17.97 36.94
29 130 Aaron Robins Harvey Grammar B 9 19.17 17.86 37.03
30 37 Cameron Armstrong Hayes C 9 19.83 17.42 37.25
31 33 Jim Shipton Hayes B 7 18.75 19.30 38.05
32 146 Harrison Keeler Folkestone Academy 7 19.21 18.90 38.11
33 140 Oscar Mortimer Langley Park Boys B 7 19.21 18.90 38.11
34 145 Greg Tuck Folkestone Academy 8 19.63 20.38 40.01
35 124 Joseph Alison Ravens Wood B 8 18.92 21.16 40.08
36 39 Darren George Hayes C 8 20.76 19.96 40.72
37 34 Nathan Mardle Hayes B 7 21.22 20.35 41.57
38 121 Mark Trevatt Ravens Wood B 8 21.76 22.11 43.87
39 122 Oliver Harrhy Ravens Wood B 8 25.84 18.69 44.53
40 132 Aiden Thompson Harvey Grammar B 7 27.67 26.25 53.92

123 Bertie Nicholls Ravens Wood C 8 DNS DNS
36 Martynas Narvillas Hayes B 7 DSQ DSQ
15 Tim Dorning Sutton Valence 9 DNS DNS



SEN - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 32 Stacey Luck Hayes A 13 11.24 11.05 22.29
2 98 Charlotte Evans Mid Kent College (ind) 12 11.33 11.03 22.36
3 31 Georgia Luck Hayes A 10 11.18 11.27 22.45
4 156 Tiffany Goodman Wilmington Grammar 11 12.16 12.01 24.17
5 89 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls 12 12.43 12.16 24.59
6 30 Joanna Llewellyn Hayes A 12 12.56 12.31 24.87
7 40 Amy Bryant Hayes C 12 13.14 13.17 26.31
8 95 Bonnie Ryde Rainham Girls (ind) 11 13.53 13.41 26.94
9 48 Raessa Qureshi Rochester Girls Grammar 10 13.96 13.59 27.55

10 160 Charlotte Whelehan Chis & Sid 10 18.12 17.60 35.72
49 Jordan Moss Rochester Girls Grammar 10 DNS DNS
47 Alex Askew Rochester Girls Grammar 11 DNS DNS

SEN - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 151 Freddie Morgan S. J. W .M .S 11 10.67 10.54 21.21
2 113 Peter Baksh Ravens Wood A 13 10.78 10.57 21.35
3 125 William Deakin Harvey Grammar A 11 10.71 10.80 21.51
4 68 Ben Porter Chaucer 11 10.87 10.97 21.84
5 161 Jack Hickey Chis & Sid 10 11.48 10.69 22.17
6 152 David Askew S. J. W .M .S 10 11.19 11.02 22.21
7 67 Tobias Porter Chaucer 10 11.76 11.61 23.37
8 104 Alec Miller Wilmington Ent College (ind) 10 11.45 12.02 23.47
9 172 Jamie Williams Simon Langton Boys 11 12.55 12.18 24.73

10 173 Ben Stratton Simon Langton Boys 11 12.73 12.20 24.93
11 105 Ben Champion Wilmington Ent College (ind) 10 12.67 13.16 25.83
12 120 Jordan Burns Ravens Wood A 11 14.07 13.62 27.69
13 127 Matthew Biggs Harvey Grammar A 11 15.85 14.51 30.36
14 80 Dan Billinghurst Sackville 10 15.71 15.80 31.51
15 58 Adam Kent Barton Court 12 18.25 14.34 32.59
16 115 Sam Manning Ravens Wood A 13 20.14 19.11 39.25
17 158 Tom Charman Chis & Sid 10 21.00 21.65 42.65
18 157 Zach Lloyd Wilmington Grammar 10 40.62 12.97 53.59

164 Connor Dunn Borden Grammar 10 DNS DNS
163 Tom Hutchinson Borden Grammar 10 DNS DNS
159 Lewis Harrison Chis & Sid 10 21.39 DSQ
155 Tom Bateman Wilmington Grammar 12 DNS DNS
154 Tom Mckenzie Wilmington Grammar 11 DNS DNS
149 Chris Wakeling Aylesford (ind) 11 DNS DNS
148 Darryl Hubble Aylesford (ind) 11 DNS DNS
129 Connor Gibson Harvey Grammar B 10 DNS DNS
128 George White Harvey Grammar A 10 DNS DNS
119 Adam Goh Ravens Wood B 11 DNS DNS
118 Chris Canty Ravens Wood A 11 DSQ 25.68
117 Jason Hawes Ravens Wood C 12 DNS DNS
116 Rhys Boyle Ravens Wood C 11 DNS DNS
114 Archie Scarborough Ravens Wood C 12 DNS DNS

78 David Poulter Sackville 12 DNS DNS
65 Will Tomsett Chaucer 12 DSQ 24.19



Primary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 96 Caitlin Lewington Anthony Roper (ind) 3 MINI 14.47 14.31 28.78
2 93 Lauren Vale Stewart Flemming (ind) 2 MINI 14.77 14.81 29.58
3 177 Annabel Kirton Kings A 6 G&B 15.14 15.30 30.44
4 83 Jemima Crathorne Barham A 6 G&B 16.93 16.81 33.74
5 43 Kerrie Johnson St Andrews 4 MINI 17.68 16.88 34.56
6 176 Lydia Kirton Kings A 3 MINI 17.78 17.25 35.03
7 169 Rachel Leader Pickhurst 6 G&B 17.89 17.44 35.33
8 55 Abbie Turner Gads Hill B 6 G&B 18.62 17.60 36.22
9 44 Emily Johnson St Andrews 2 MINI 18.14 18.38 36.52

10 3 Lydia Rowland Oak Lodge A 6 G&B 18.63 18.13 36.76
11 56 Honor Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill B 3 MINI 18.93 18.34 37.27
12 54 Libby Horner Gads Hill B 5 G&B 19.49 18.04 37.53
13 97 Amber Cordingley Lordswood (ind) 3 MINI 18.43 19.35 37.78
14 11 Lucy Steward Oak Lodge C 3 MINI 19.60 19.44 39.04
15 82 Lulu Uden Barham A 6 G&B 20.16 19.35 39.51
16 84 Aoife Bye Barham A 5 G&B 20.19 19.42 39.61
17 45 Madison Rowlands St Andrews (ind) 3 MINI 20.91 19.38 40.29
18 4 Charlotte Gaynor Oak Lodge A 5 G&B 19.83 20.49 40.32
19 57 Imogen Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill B 1 MINI 21.26 21.66 42.92
20 21 Rebecca Goodhew Hempstead B 5 G&B 22.75 21.94 44.69
21 27 Emma Smith Hempstead C 4 MINI 23.37 25.00 48.37
22 86 Ellen King Barham B 4 MINI 26.09 23.57 49.66
23 108 Laura Peirce Stowting Primary 4 MINI 21.90 37.14 59.04
24 87 Jade Mountain Barham B 5 G&B 32.35 26.73 59.08
25 28 Sienna Allen Hempstead C 3 MINI 30.90 33.93 64.83
26 62 Isobel Vowles St David's College 5 G&B 20.61 57.99 78.60

111 Hannah Wain Stowting Primary (ind) 2 MINI DNS DNS 
109 Sara Wain Stowting Primary 4 MINI 19.64 DSQ 

81 Guilia Harte Barham A 6 G&B 12.98 DSQ 
76 Lola Wheeler Cobham B 3 MINI DSQ 20.26
63 Ellen Lennox St David's College 5 G&B DSQ 18.74

8 Laura Martin Oak Lodge B 3 MINI DSQ 22.86

Primary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 133 Frazer Southall St Martins Primary 6 G&B 11.94 12.01 23.95
2 102 Mitchell Fenwick Madginford Park (ind) 6 G&B 12.40 12.64 25.04
3 166 Christopher Owens Pickhurst 4 MINI 13.29 13.11 26.40
4 64 Charles Wheelhouse St David's College 6 G&B 13.64 13.42 27.06
5 69 Oscar Gander Cobham A 6 G&B 13.82 13.84 27.66
6 167 Andrew Owens Pickhurst 6 G&B 13.80 13.90 27.70
7 41 Rumaan Qureshi St Andrews 6 G&B 14.11 13.92 28.03
8 135 Merrick Southall St Martins Primary 3 MINI 14.34 14.68 29.02
9 70 Theo Gander Cobham A 4 MINI 14.96 14.78 29.74

10 17 George Loukaras Hempstead A 6 G&B 15.39 14.90 30.29
11 50 Zac Lucas Gads Hill A 6 G&B 15.37 15.38 30.75
12 1 Richard Webb Oak Lodge A 6 G&B 15.98 16.47 32.45
13 18 Tommy Prentice Hempstead A 5 G&B 16.59 16.14 32.73
14 42 Thomas Gwynne St Andrews 6 G&B 17.22 16.09 33.31
15 134 Frankie Miller-Hastings St Martins Primary 3 MINI 17.73 16.58 34.31
16 20 Jack Ludlow Hempstead A 4 MINI 17.56 16.80 34.36
17 174 Ben Reader Kings A 6 G&B 17.12 17.46 34.58
18 19 Tom Smith Hempstead A 6 G&B 18.09 17.57 35.66
19 175 Edward Quantril Kings A 6 G&B 18.05 17.93 35.98



20 51 William Lindsay Gads Hill A 6 G&B 18.61 17.47 36.08
21 2 Freddie Pearcey Oak Lodge A 5 G&B 18.24 18.14 36.38
22 110 Alex Ashman Stowting Primary 3 MINI 18.06 18.39 36.45
23 74 Joel Gibson Cobham B 4 MINI 18.64 17.83 36.47
24 99 Alex Rattigan Hextable Primary (ind) 2 MINI 18.37 18.42 36.79
25 5 Ben Steward Oak Lodge B 4 MINI 18.84 18.20 37.04
26 179 Robbie Swanson Kings B 6 G&B 18.86 18.24 37.10
27 23 Jordon Cooke Hempstead B 4 MINI 19.77 18.80 38.57
28 112 Edan Roberts Stowting Primary (ind) 2 MINI 19.45 20.17 39.62
29 88 Chris King Barham B 6 G&B 21.35 19.38 40.73
30 107 Roan Lineham Stowting Primary 5 G&B 20.98 19.78 40.76
31 26 Alex Cutone Hempstead C 4 MINI 20.41 20.38 40.79
32 61 Jack Forryan St David's College 4 MINI 20.57 20.73 41.30
33 6 Jed Sexton Oak Lodge B 4 MINI 21.08 20.38 41.46
34 100 Isaac Bergin Lyminge (ind) 5 G&B 20.68 21.14 41.82
35 85 William Pearson Barham B 4 MINI 21.69 20.50 42.19
36 178 William Carter Kings B 5 G&B 21.01 21.34 42.35
37 9 Harry Scott-Munro Oak Lodge C 4 MINI 21.79 20.70 42.49
38 10 Bertie Pearcey Oak Lodge C 2 MINI 22.02 21.01 43.03
39 12 Zac Holloway Oak Lodge C 4 MINI 21.69 21.71 43.40
40 22 Conner Gilronan Hempstead B 4 MINI 22.61 23.25 45.86
41 7 Max Talliss Oak Lodge B 4 MINI 23.61 22.35 45.96
42 72 Jacob Wilder Cobham A 4 MINI 23.52 23.12 46.64
43 71 Bradley Smith Cobham A 3 MINI 28.74 19.79 48.53
44 24 Kieran Allen Hempstead B 3 MINI 35.57 22.17 57.74
45 73 Oliver Cooper Cobham B 5 G&B 17.58 40.54 58.12
46 181 James Edwards Kings B 5 G&B 22.66 41.66 64.32
47 25 Todd Gilronan Hempstead C 3 MINI 45.82 27.76 73.58
48 53 Jack Tierney Gads Hill A 4 MINI 17.27 60.22 77.49

180 Felix Quantril Kings B 3 MINI DSQ 17.40
168 Toby Askins Pickhurst 6 G&B 18.21 DNS 

75 Jude Gibson Cobham B 3 MINI 19.07 DSQ 
52 Christian De Grussa Gads Hill A 6 G&B 20.72 DSQ 

Secondary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 32 Stacey Luck Hayes A 13 SEN 11.24 11.05 22.29
2 98 Charlotte Evans Mid Kent College (ind) 12 SEN 11.33 11.03 22.36
3 31 Georgia Luck Hayes A 10 SEN 11.18 11.27 22.45
4 60 Rachel Symons Barton Court 9 MID 11.98 11.68 23.66
5 94 Nicola Vale Cator Park (ind) 9 MID 12.07 11.75 23.82
6 156 Tiffany Goodman Wilmington Grammar 11 SEN 12.16 12.01 24.17
7 29 Ellie Steward Hayes A 8 MID 12.24 12.10 24.34
8 89 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls 12 SEN 12.43 12.16 24.59
9 30 Joanna Llewellyn Hayes A 12 SEN 12.56 12.31 24.87

10 92 Beth Williams Simon Langton Girls 8 MID 13.18 12.68 25.86
11 40 Amy Bryant Hayes C 12 SEN 13.14 13.17 26.31
12 95 Bonnie Ryde Rainham Girls (ind) 11 SEN 13.53 13.41 26.94
13 48 Raessa Qureshi Rochester Girls Grammar 10 SEN 13.96 13.59 27.55
14 160 Charlotte Whelehan Chis & Sid 10 SEN 18.12 17.60 35.72
15 90 Polly Crathorne Simon Langton Girls 9 MID 18.07 17.79 35.86
16 38 Summer Tyler Hayes C 8 MID 23.95 22.19 46.14
17 91 Eleanor Bergin Simon Langton Girls 7 MID 25.63 25.23 50.86

49 Jordan Moss Rochester Girls Grammar 10 SEN DNS DNS 
47 Alex Askew Rochester Girls Grammar 11 SEN DNS DNS 
46 Emily Evans Rochester Girls Grammar 9 MID DNS DNS 



Secondary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 151 Freddie Morgan S. J. W .M .S 11 SEN 10.67 10.54 21.21
2 113 Peter Baksh Ravens Wood A 13 SEN 10.78 10.57 21.35
3 125 William Deakin Harvey Grammar A 11 SEN 10.71 10.80 21.51
4 68 Ben Porter Chaucer 11 SEN 10.87 10.97 21.84
5 161 Jack Hickey Chis & Sid 10 SEN 11.48 10.69 22.17
6 152 David Askew S. J. W .M .S 10 SEN 11.19 11.02 22.21
7 77 Josh Goodman Sackville 9 MID 11.76 10.71 22.47
8 162 Kieran Greene Borden Grammar 8 MID 11.39 11.52 22.91
9 67 Tobias Porter Chaucer 10 SEN 11.76 11.61 23.37

10 104 Alec Miller Wilmington Ent College (ind) 10 SEN 11.45 12.02 23.47
11 101 James Gibb St Anselms (ind) 7 MID 12.04 11.66 23.70
12 13 William Thompson Sutton Valence 9 MID 11.95 11.80 23.75
13 150 Max Moss S. J. W .M .S 7 MID 11.96 11.96 23.92
14 153 Laurence Willows Wilmington Grammar 7 MID 12.09 12.00 24.09
15 59 Peter Limb Barton Court 8 MID 12.12 12.16 24.28
16 66 Daniel Symons Chaucer 9 MID 12.18 12.43 24.61
17 79 Alex Fitzpatrick Sackville 9 MID 12.28 12.41 24.69
18 172 Jamie Williams Simon Langton Boys 11 SEN 12.55 12.18 24.73
19 173 Ben Stratton Simon Langton Boys 11 SEN 12.73 12.20 24.93
20 171 Harry Wiliams Simon Langton Boys 9 MID 12.76 12.55 25.31
21 105 Ben Champion Wilmington Ent College (ind) 10 SEN 12.67 13.16 25.83
22 144 Kieran Southall Folkestone Academy 7 MID 12.93 13.00 25.93
23 170 Cameron Stratton Simon Langton Boys 7 MID 13.38 12.96 26.34
24 106 Naill Hickey Beths Grammar (Ind) 7 MID 13.42 13.26 26.68
25 120 Jordan Burns Ravens Wood A 11 SEN 14.07 13.62 27.69
26 103 Liam Simber Coopers Tech College (ind) 8 MID 13.38 14.78 28.16
27 14 Jordan Miles Sutton Valence 7 MID 14.04 14.31 28.35
28 126 Nicolas Warrilow Harvey Grammar A 9 MID 14.76 14.80 29.56
29 127 Matthew Biggs Harvey Grammar A 11 SEN 15.85 14.51 30.36
30 147 Aiden Houston Folkestone Academy 7 MID 15.27 15.17 30.44
31 80 Dan Billinghurst Sackville 10 SEN 15.71 15.80 31.51
32 58 Adam Kent Barton Court 12 SEN 18.25 14.34 32.59
33 137 Oliver Eagle Langley Park Boys A 8 MID 16.69 16.26 32.95
34 139 Rory Leader Langley Park Boys A 9 MID 16.74 16.51 33.25
35 165 Mark Salter Borden Grammar 9 MID 17.22 16.57 33.79
36 141 Jeffrey Roberts Langley Park Boys B 7 MID 17.08 16.74 33.82
37 131 William Graham Harvey Grammar B 7 MID 18.09 16.86 34.95
38 136 Thomas Mead Langley Park Boys A 9 MID 17.85 17.15 35.00
39 143 Robbie Georgel Langley Park Boys B 7 MID 17.15 18.14 35.29
40 138 Daniel Tatten-Birch Langley Park Boys A 9 MID 17.86 18.12 35.98
41 142 Tom Sexton Langley Park Boys B 7 MID 18.02 18.30 36.32
42 16 Miles Sutton Sutton Valence 9 MID 18.81 17.78 36.59
43 35 Joe Lawrence Hayes B 7 MID 18.97 17.97 36.94
44 130 Aaron Robins Harvey Grammar B 9 MID 19.17 17.86 37.03
45 37 Cameron Armstrong Hayes C 9 MID 19.83 17.42 37.25
46 33 Jim Shipton Hayes B 7 MID 18.75 19.30 38.05
47 146 Harrison Keeler Folkestone Academy 7 MID 19.21 18.90 38.11
48 140 Oscar Mortimer Langley Park Boys B 7 MID 19.21 18.90 38.11
49 115 Sam Manning Ravens Wood A 13 SEN 20.14 19.11 39.25
50 145 Greg Tuck Folkestone Academy 8 MID 19.63 20.38 40.01
51 124 Joseph Alison Ravens Wood B 8 MID 18.92 21.16 40.08
52 39 Darren George Hayes C 8 MID 20.76 19.96 40.72
53 34 Nathan Mardle Hayes B 7 MID 21.22 20.35 41.57



54 158 Tom Charman Chis & Sid 10 SEN 21.00 21.65 42.65
55 121 Mark Trevatt Ravens Wood B 8 MID 21.76 22.11 43.87
56 122 Oliver Harrhy Ravens Wood B 8 MID 25.84 18.69 44.53
57 157 Zach Lloyd Wilmington Grammar 10 SEN 40.62 12.97 53.59
58 132 Aiden Thompson Harvey Grammar B 7 MID 27.67 26.25 53.92

164 Connor Dunn Borden Grammar 10 SEN DNS DNS 
163 Tom Hutchinson Borden Grammar 10 SEN DNS DNS 
159 Lewis Harrison Chis & Sid 10 SEN 21.39 DSQ 
155 Tom Bateman Wilmington Grammar 12 SEN DNS DNS 
154 Tom Mckenzie Wilmington Grammar 11 SEN DNS DNS 
149 Chris Wakeling Aylesford (ind) 11 SEN DNS DNS 
148 Darryl Hubble Aylesford (ind) 11 SEN DNS DNS 
129 Connor Gibson Harvey Grammar B 10 SEN DNS DNS 
128 George White Harvey Grammar A 10 SEN DNS DNS 
123 Bertie Nicholls Ravens Wood C 8 MID DNS DNS 
119 Adam Goh Ravens Wood B 11 SEN DNS DNS 
118 Chris Canty Ravens Wood A 11 SEN DSQ 25.68


